

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



LGED District Portal Select

• Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Office of the Chhagalnaiya Pourashava

Chhagalnaiya, Feni. (Engineering Department)



Date: 17/04/2024

Memo No. CHHA.POU/IUIDP-2/T-04/2023-24/161

## e-Tender Notice no. 04/2023-24(LTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the procurement of following works. Details are given below:

SI	Package	Tender	Description of Works	Tender Last	Tender
No.	No.	ID No.		selling (Date & Time)	closing and Opening (Date & Time)
1	IUIDP-2/CHA/ P -14	971796	(1) Construction of Road by RCC Start From North Panua Sheikh Shariat Ullah Mosque Road(North Panua DC Road Towards Mosque road) Ch.0.00-212.00m, Link-1, ch.0.00- 148.00m & Link -2, ch.0.00-150.00m at North panua, Ward No-04, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava.(Total Length=510.00m) (2) Construction of Brick toe Wall starting from North Panua Sheikh Shariat Ullah Mosque Road (North Panua DC Road towards Mosque road)(ch. 78-128m) & (ch.70-86m) at North Panua, Ward No-04, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. (Total Length=66.00m) (Salvage Amount: Tk.61,735.00)	08-May-2023 17:00	09-May-2023 15:00
2	IUIDP- /CHA/ P-15	971797	(1) Improvement of DC road from South Satara Freedom Fighter Tobraz Ahmed Road Stating from Kazipara road towards Fulchori Khal (ch.0.00m- 855.00m) at South Satara,Ward No-02,Under chhagalnaiya Pourashava. (2) Construction Slope Protection Work from South Satara Freedom Fighter Tobraz Ahmed Road Stating from Kazipara road towards Fulchori Khal (ch.400.00m-441.00m & ch.460-490, T.Length=71.0m) at South Satara,Ward No-02,Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava, District: Feni. (Salvage : Tk. 29,923.00)	08-May-2023 17:00	09-May-2023 15:00
3	IUIDP-2/CHA/ P -16	971798	(1) Rehabilitation of DC Road at South Satara Kamor Uddin Bhuiyan Road Stating from DC road Towards Chaurasta.ch.0.00m-1205.00m,Link road-ch.0.0-215.00m, Link road-2, ch.0.00-207.00m (Total Length- 1629.0m), Ward No-03, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. (2) Construction of Brick Surface Drain beside South Satara Kamor Uddin Bhuiyan Road Starting from DC road Towards Chaurasta.ch210-350m & 983-1204.0m, Ward No-03, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. (3) Rehabilitation of DC Road at Nazir Shab Road Starting from Solim Ullah Road towards Munshi Faridul Islam Road (Ch.0.00m-1600.00m), at Mouta, Ward No-08, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava, District: Feni. (Salvage: Tk.1,44,719.00)	08-May-2023 17:00	09-May-2023 15:00
4	IUIDP-2/CHA/ P -17	971799	(1) Rehabilitation of Banshpara Anam Mojumder RCC Road Stating from Bottoli Road towards Bottoli Road ch.00-539m, at Banshpara, ward no-06, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava, Feni. (2) Construction of RCC Road Banshpara Eak Mondir Road Starting from Fayaz Ahamad BA Road Towards West ch.00-100m, at Banshpara, Ward No-06, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. (3) Construction of RCC Road West Chhagalnaiya Saat Mondir Road Starting from Saat Bari	08-May-2023 17:00	09-May-2023 15:00



#### LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



liam

LGED District Portal Select	Go Hom	e P	rojects	Digital Map	Road Database	Web
	Road towards North, ch.00-100m, at West Chhagalna wards no-05, Under Chhagalnaiya Pourashava.Feni Construction of Surface Drain beside West Chhagaln Saat Mondir Road Starting from Saat Bari Road tow the North at West Chhagalnaiya, ward no-05, U Chhagalnaiya Pourashava.District: Feni. (Salv Tk.1,11,341.00)	. (4) naiya vards nder				

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk(<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>).

(Md.Masud Alam) Sub-Asstt. Engineer Chhagalnaiya Pourashava, Feni. Email: xen.chhagalnaiya.ps@gmail.com

### Memo No. CHHA.POU/IUIDP-2/T-04/2023-24/161

#### Copy forwarded for kind information :

1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of LGRD & Co-operatives, Dhaka.

2. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Feni.

3. Mayor, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

4. PD, FCPIDP, Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207

# Copy forwarded for kind information & necessary action:

1. The Deputy Director, Local Government Section, Office of the District Commissioner's, Feni.

2-3. Editor/Commercial Manage/District/Upazila Representative দৈনিক এশিয়াবানী / The Muslim Times for Publishing

the advertisement for a single day to your Newspaper within dated **18/04/2024** in a specified size (15 inch x 4colunm) and please send 03 three copies of the same newspaper and Bill to the Mayor, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

4-15. Mr./Mrs. .....Ward Councillor, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava, Feni.

16. Administrative Officer, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

17. Sub-Asstt. Engineer, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

18. Accountant, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

19. Notice Board, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

20. Office File, Chhagalnaiya Pourashava. District: Feni.

(Md.Masud Alam) Sub-Asstt. Engineer Chhagalnaiya Pourashava, Feni. Email: xen.chhagalnaiya.ps@gmail.com

Date: 17/04/2024